

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 145 of 2025
With MC(WP(C)) No. 141 of 2025

M/S Koireng Food Imphal

Petitioner

Vs.

Regional Institute of Medical Sciences

Respondent

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

24.02.2025

Mr. N. Jotendro, learned senior counsel assisted by Mr. Syed Murtaza Ahmed, learned counsel appeared for the petitioner; and Mr. Vijayanand Sharma, learned Sr. PCCG, appeared for the respondent.

I have heard at length the submission advanced by the learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioner with regard to the prayer for passing interim order.

In this regard, Mr. S. Vijayanand Sharma, learned Sr. PCCG, seeks a few days time to get instructions from the authorities and to consider the prayer for passing interim order on the next date.

As prayed for by Mr. S. Vijayanand Sharma, learned Sr. PCCG, list these cases again on 06.03.2025 so as to enable him to get necessary instructions from the authorities.

JUDGE