

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 145 of 2025

M/S Koireng Food Imphal

... Petitioner

Vs.

Regional Institute of Medical Sciences

... Respondents

With

MC(WP(C)) No. 141 of 2025

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

O R D E R

06-03-2025

Mr. S. Vijayanand Sharma, learned senior panel counsel appearing for the respondents seeks one more days' time to get instruction from the authorities. The learned counsel prays for taking up this matter tomorrow.

Mr. N. Jotendro, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioner has no objection.

As prayed for, list these cases again on 07-03-2025.

JUDGE

Devananda